

MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(An UGC Autonomous Institution, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad). Accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade (Cycle- III), NBA Tier –I Accredited (B.Tech – CE, EEE, ME, ECE & CSE, M.Tech – Structural Engg, Electrical Power Systems, Thermal Engg.) IIC – Four Star Rating, NIRF Rank Band 250-300, ARIIA Band Performer, Maisammaguda(H), Medchal - Malkajgiri District, Secunderabad, Telangana State – 500100, www.mrec.ac.in



Minutes of BoS meeting B.Tech (Min. Engg) - held on 03.02.2023 at 11.00 am

The Board of Studies meeting for the B.Tech (Min.Engg) is conducted on 03.02.2023 at 11:00 am online/ffline conference hall, Malla Reddy Engineering College (Autonomous), Secunderabad.

The following BoS Members have attended the Meeting:

Sl. No.	Name	Designation & Address	Category
1.	Dr. N. Sri Chandrahas	Asst. Professor, & HOD - Mining Eng., MREC	Chairman
2.	Dr. K. Srinivasa Vadayar	Professor, Department of Metallurgical Engineering JNTUH - UCE, Hyderabad.	JNTUH-Nominee
3.	Dr. Karra Ramachandar	Prof. of Mining Eng., NIT, Suratkal, Karnataka	External Subject Expert
4.	Dr. N. R. Thote	Professor & Asso. Dean of Mining Eng., VNIT, Nagapur, Maharastra	External Subject Expert
5.	Sri Syed.M.Subhani	General Manager (R&D), The Singareni Collieries Co.Ltd., Kothagudem	Industry Expert
6.	Sri.Madasu Vinay	M-Tech., Mining Engineering Student, IIEST Shibpur, Kolkata	Alumni, Mining, (Batch 2017-21)
7.	Dr. M.S. Venkataramayya	Professor, Mining Eng., & Dean IIIC, MREC	Faculty Member
8.	Sri. D. Ramesh	Asst. Professor, Mining Eng., MREC	BOS Department Coordinator

Following is the agenda points for the meeting.

The Agenda of the meeting is as follows.

- Action Taken Report (ATR) on previous BoS Meeting in A.Y 2021-22 on 12.08.2021.
- Discussion and review of B. Tech. (Mining Engg.) MR22 regulations III and IV year course schema.
- Suggestion and review panel of names for Paper setters, and examiners for both theory and practical examinations that will be submit for Academic council for approval.
- Suggest methodologies for innovative teaching and evaluation techniques.
- Suggestion of any activity related to research, teaching, extension and other academic activities in the department/college.
- Approval of any other item with the permission of the Chairman.

At the outset, Dr. N. Sri Chandrahas, Head, Mining Engg. Dept. and Chairman of the B.Tech (Min.Engg)- Board of Studies, welcomed the members to the Board of Studies and appraised the purpose of the meeting. He also briefed about the previous BoS meeting, resolutions along with action taken on item wise recommendation, the existing syllabi of MR 22, MR 21 & MR 20 regulations and proposed for approval. Later, the Board of Studies members had detailed discussions; reviewed each item of the proposed agenda and finally the following items have been resolved unanimously by all the members of BoS.

Resolutions approved

- 1. The Schema and syllabus that was implemented for MR21 for II year Mining (Batch 2021-22) is adopting same for MR22 (II/I and II/II) also (2022-2023)
- 2. The Schema and syllabus that was implemented for MR20 for III year Mining (Batch 2021-22) is adopting same for MR21 (III/I and III/II) also (2022-2023)
- 3. The syllabus of MR20 for final year VII & VIII semesters approved.

Finally, Chairman –B.Tech (Min.E) Board of Studies has expressed sincere thanks to all the members of the Board of Studies for their active participation and contribution.

Dr. N. Sri Chandrahas, Asst.Prof & Handrahas

Dept. of Min., Eng., MREC(A) Chairman – BoS

Kovedaya1703/2023

Dr. K. Srinivasa Vadayar Prof., Dept. Met. Eng., JNTUH - UCEH-JNTUH Nominee



Dr. Karra Ramachandar Prof. of Mining Engg., NIT, Suratkal External Subject Exp ert

Dr. N. R. Thote

Prof. & Asso. Dean Min. Engg., VNIT, Nagapur External Subject Expert

Shri Syed.M.Subhani General Manager (R&D), SCCL Industry Expert

ns.v.h

Dr. M.S. Venkataramayya Prof. Min. Eng. & Dean IIIC, MREC(A) Member

Co.

Sri.Madasu Vinay, M-Tech., Student, IIEST Shibpur, Kolkata Alumni, Mining

15/3/23 Sri. D.Ramesh

Asst.Prof, Min. Eng. MREC, Member